



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Advances in Research
Manuscript Number:	Ms_AIR_43189
Title of the Manuscript:	Sarputi, Puntius sarana sarana (Hamilton): a promising candidate species for introduction into the grow-out carp polyculture system of Tripura
Type of the Article	

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	1). Lines 13 & 14 stated the aim of this study. How did you determine spawning frequency at different aquatic zones? It's not reflected anywhere in this article. This should be shown in the methodology and result accordingly.	THE NECESSARY CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED
Minor REVISION comments	1). The statement in lines 21-23 is not related to this study, it's not part of the study nor a call for further study, it should be removed. 2) I don't think lines 54 - 55 are necessary. 3). How can you reconcile line 77; ' it attains a length of 31 cm' with lines 17- 19; 'it is a medium sized carp species and reported to have moderate growth rate compared to the major carps which attains a length of 31 cm. It's contradictory 4) Use at instead of @ in line 86. 5). The statement in lines 109-111 seems is irrelevant, because that was not addressed in this study. 6.Reference number 14 is repeated in 16, while references 8 and 12 is not in the text.	1) REMOVED 2) REMOVED 3) NECESSARY CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED 4) CORRECTED 5) NECESSARY CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN DONE 6) NECESSARY CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN DONE 7) CORRECTIONS HAVE BEEN DONE
Optional/General comments		